Privacy Policy

Welcome to GutterToken.com! Protecting your privacy and complying with European data protection laws are paramount to us.

This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you interact with the website located at www.guttertoken.com (referred to as the "Site") and all its associated content and features provided by Gutter Development (Cayman Islands), a Cayman Islands Limited By Shares Company ("Gutter").

By accessing or using the Site, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy and the processing of your personal information as described herein.

1. Information We Collect

We collect various types of information to provide and improve our services, including:

- Personal Information: This includes your name, email address, twitter account, wallet address, contact information, and any other information you voluntarily provide to us when registering an account, making a purchase, or contacting customer support.
- **Usage Information:** We collect information about how you access and interact with the Site, including your IP address, device information, browser type, pages visited, and other usage data.
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: We use cookies, web beacons, and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on the Site, analyze usage patterns, and deliver targeted advertisements. You can control cookies through your browser settings and other tools, but please note that disabling cookies may impact certain features of the Site.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- Providing, maintaining, and improving the Site and its features.
- Communicating with you about your account, transactions, and inquiries.
- Personalizing your experience on the Site and delivering relevant content and advertisements.
- Analyzing usage patterns, troubleshooting issues, and preventing fraudulent activity.
- Complying with legal obligations and enforcing our policies.

3. Information Sharing and Disclosure

We may share your personal information with third parties in the following

circumstances:

- With service providers and vendors who assist us in operating the Site and providing our services, including payment processors, cloud hosting providers, and marketing partners.
- In response to legal requests, court orders, or government inquiries, or to protect our rights, property, or safety, or the rights, property, or safety of others.
- In connection with a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, where your
 personal information may be transferred to a third party as part of the
 transaction. We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties
 for their marketing purposes without your explicit consent.

4. Data Security

We employ industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. These measures include encryption, access controls, and regular security audits. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

5. Children's Privacy

The Site is not directed to individuals under the age of 16, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 16. If you believe that we have inadvertently collected information from a child under 16, please contact us immediately, and we will take appropriate steps to remove the information from our records.

6. Your Choices and Rights

You have certain rights and choices regarding your personal information, including:

- Accessing, updating, or deleting your personal information by logging into your account settings or contacting us directly.
- Opting out of receiving marketing communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions included in the emails or contacting us.
- Exercising your rights under applicable data protection laws, such as the right to access, rectification, erasure, and data portability.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. We will notify you of any material changes by posting

the updated Privacy Policy on the Site or by other means. Your continued use of the Site after the posting of the updated Privacy Policy constitutes your acceptance of the changes.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or complaints about this Privacy Policy or our handling of your personal information, please contact us at legal@gutterlaboratory.com

Effective Date: This Privacy Policy is effective as of 12th of May 2024

Thank you for entrusting GutterToken.com with your personal information.

We are committed to protecting your privacy and providing a safe and secure experience on our Site.